
f608b2db-d7ec-451d-bada-ab3883d6e6ae 
00942 - 1 

C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\f608b2db-d7ec-451d-bada-ab3883d6e6ae.doc 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/15/2020        EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/15/2020 
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR JOHNSON-DAVIS, INC. 
Project: 45th STREET BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT PHASE II 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1748 
OWNER’S Bid No. 2018048 
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete. This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line 
items in order to finalize the contract amount, make final payment and release retainage to 
the Contractor. 

 
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

Description of Itemized Changes 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  
Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Contract Price $2,365,850.00   Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 
180  
210  

Net decrease of this Change 
Order: 

$191,007.88   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
       
       

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$2,174,842.12   Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
       
       

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
                    
By: Johnson-Davis, Inc.  By: James W. Ennis, P.E., PMP  By: Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E. 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     
Date:       Date:       Date:      

 


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

